

## Lindt LINDOR IRRESISTIBLY SMOOTH ASSORTED 450g



**EAN**  
5012454064304

**Target market(s)**  
GB, IE

Product Description
<div><div>Brand</div><div>Lindt</div></div> <div><div>Standardised Brand</div><div>Brand - Lindt</div></div> <div><div>Regulated Product Name</div><div>ASSORTED CHOCOLATE TRUFFLES WITH A SMOOTH MELTING FILLING</div></div>

Marketing
<div><div>Company Name</div><div>Lindt &amp; Sprüngli (UK) Ltd.</div></div> <div><div>Company Address</div><div>4 New Square, Feltham, Middlesex, TW14 8HA.  PO Box 13038, Dublin 18.</div></div>

Health & Lifestyle
<div><div>Allergy Advice</div><div>Almonds - May Contain Barley - Contains Brazil Nuts - May Contain Cashew Nuts - May Contain Hazelnuts - Contains Milk - Contains Nuts - May Contain Pecan Nuts - May Contain Pistachio Nuts - May Contain Soya - Contains Walnuts - May Contain</div></div>

Storage & Usage

Storage Type

Type
Ambient

Storage

Best before: see side  
STORE IN A COOL AND DRY PLACE

Date Marking Type

- Best Before

Brandbank Captured Pack Data

Pack Size

450g e

Numeric Size

Numeric Size - 450

Recycling Info

Tin - Recycle  
Wrap - Do Not Recycle

Dimension

Shelf Height (mm)	Shelf Width (mm)	Shelf Depth (mm)
219	219	60

(GS1 package measurement rules)

Pack Type

Type - Can

Weight

Gross Weight - 701

New Product Development

Final Product - Not NPD

Unit Merchandising

Height - 219  
Width - 219  
Depth - 60  
Nesting Depth - 57  
Unit Stackable - Yes  
Unit Stable - Yes  
Merchandise Multiple Ways - Yes

Case

GTIN - 05012454987740  
Height - 249  
Width - 233  
Depth - 444  
Weight - 5890  
Unit Count - 8  
Prototype - No

Recycling Scheme

- OPRL

Recycling Other Text

PLEASE RECYCLE WHERE POSSIBLE  
TIN - Recycle  
WRAPS - Do Not Recycle

Customer Services

Manufacturers Address

Manufactured by:  
Lindt & Sprüngli SPA,  
21056 Induno Olona (VA),  
Italy.

Packed by:  
Lindt & Sprüngli (UK) Ltd.,  
4 New Square,  
Feltham,  
Middlesex,  
TW14 8HA.

PO Box 13038,  
Dublin 18.

Return To

Lindt & Sprüngli (UK) Ltd.,  
United Kingdom: 4 New Square,  
Feltham,  
Middlesex,  
TW14 8HA.

Republic of Ireland:  
PO Box 13038,  
Dublin 18.

Distributor Address

Lindt & Sprüngli (UK) Ltd.,  
4 New Square,  
Feltham,  
Middlesex,  
TW14 8HA.

PO Box 13038,  
Dublin 18.

Extended Data

Description Breakdown

Functional Name - Truffles Tin  
Variant - Assorted Chocolate

Milk chocolate truffles with a smooth melting filling

Components

Ingredients

- Sugar
- Vegetable Fat (Coconut, Palm Kernel)
- Cocoa Butter
- Cocoa Mass
- Whole Milk Powder
- Skimmed Milk Powder

Lactose

- Anhydrous Milk Fat
- Emulsifier (Soya Lecithin)

Barley Malt Extract

- Flavourings
- Milk Chocolate contains - Cocoa Solids: 32% minimum, Milk Solids: 21% minimum

Allergy Text

May contain Hazelnuts and Other Nuts.

Nutrition

	PER 100g:
Energy	2587 kJ / 623 kcal
Fat	47 g
- of which saturates	34 g
Carbohydrate	44 g
of which sugars	42 g
Protein	5.0 g
Salt	0.17 g

Calculated Nutrition

	per 100g
Energy (kJ)	2587
Energy (kcal)	623
Fat (g)	47
of which saturates (g)	34
Carbohydrate (g)	44
of which sugars (g)	42
Protein (g)	5
Salt (g)	0.17

White chocolate truffles with a smooth melting filling

Components

Ingredients

- Sugar
- Cocoa Butter
- Vegetable Fat (Coconut, Palm Kernel)
- Whole Milk Powder

Lactose

- Emulsifier (Soya Lecithin)
- Flavourings

Allergy Text

May contain Hazelnuts and other Nuts.

Nutrition

	PER 100g:
Energy	2625 kJ / 632 kcal
Fat	48 g
- of which saturates	35 g
Carbohydrate	45 g
of which sugars	45 g
Protein	4.1 g
Salt	0.20 g

Calculated Nutrition

	per 100ml
Energy (kJ)	2625
Energy (kcal)	632
Fat (g)	48
of which saturates (g)	35
Carbohydrate (g)	45
of which sugars (g)	45
Protein (g)	4.1
Salt (g)	0.2

Milk chocolate truffles with salt crystals (Fleur de Sel) and a smooth melting caramel filling

Components

Ingredients

- Sugar
- Vegetable Fat (Coconut, Palm Kernel)
- Cocoa Butter
- Whole **Milk** Powder
- Cocoa Mass
- Skimmed **Milk** Powder
- Lactose**
- Caramel 2.1% (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Cream Powder, Salt, Emulsifier (**Soya** Lecithin))
- Anhydrous **Milk** Fat
- Emulsifier (**Soya** Lecithin)
- Salt Crystals (Fleur De Sel) (0.24 %)
- Barley** Malt Extract
- Flavourings
- Natural Flavouring
- Salt Powder
- Milk Chocolate contains - Cocoa Solids: 32% minimum, Milk Solids: 21% minimum

Allergy Text

May contain **Hazelnuts** and Other **Nuts**.

Nutrition

	PER 100g:
Energy	2589 kJ / 623 kcal
Fat	47 g
- of which saturates	35 g
Carbohydrate	43 g
- of which sugars	42 g
Protein	4.9 g
Salt	0.45 g

Calculated Nutrition

	per 100g
Energy (kJ)	2589
Energy (kcal)	623
Fat (g)	47
of which saturates (g)	35
Carbohydrate (g)	43
of which sugars (g)	42
Protein (g)	4.9
Salt (g)	0.45

Extra dark chocolate truffles with a smooth melting filling

Components

Ingredients

- Cocoa Mass
- Sugar
- Vegetable Fat (Coconut, Palm Kernel)
- Cocoa Butter
- Anhydrous **Milk** Fat
- Whole **Milk** Powder
- Emulsifier (**Soya** Lecithin)
- Skimmed **Milk** Powder

Lactose

- Vanilla Beans
- Flavourings

**Barley** Malt Extract

Extra Dark Chocolate contains - Cocoa Solids: 60% minimum

Allergy Text

May contain **Hazelnuts** and Other **Nuts**.

Nutrition

	PER 100g:
Energy	2660 kJ / 642 kcal
Fat	52 g
- of which saturates	37 g
Carbohydrate	35 g
- of which sugars	32 g
Protein	4.9 g
Salt	0.03 g

Calculated Nutrition

	per 100g
Energy (kJ)	2660
Energy (kcal)	642
Fat (g)	52
of which saturates (g)	37
Carbohydrate (g)	35
of which sugars (g)	32
Protein (g)	4.9
Salt (g)	0.03

Milk chocolate truffles with hazelnut pieces and a smooth melting filling

Components

Ingredients

Sugar

Vegetable Fat (Coconut, Palm Kernel)

Cocoa Butter

Cocoa Mass

Whole **Milk** Powder

**HazelNuts** (4.2%)

Skimmed **Milk** Powder

**Lactose**

Anhydrous **Milk** Fat

Emulsifier (**Soya** Lecithin)

**Barley** Malt Extract

Flavourings

Milk Chocolate contains - Cocoa Solids: 32% minimum, Milk Solids: 21% minimum

Allergy Text

May contain Other **Nuts**.

Nutrition

	PER 100g:
Energy	2603 kJ / 627 kcal
Fat	48 g
- of which saturates	34 g
Carbohydrate	42 g
- of which sugars	40 g
Protein	5.2 g
Salt	0.16 g

Calculated Nutrition

	per 100g
Energy (kJ)	2603
Energy (kcal)	627
Fat (g)	48
of which saturates (g)	34
Carbohydrate (g)	42
of which sugars (g)	40
Protein (g)	5.2
Salt (g)	0.16

Milk chocolate truffles with a smooth melting white filling



Components

Ingredients

- Sugar
  - Vegetable Fat (Coconut, Palm Kernel)
  - Cocoa Butter
  - Whole Milk Powder
  - Cocoa Mass
  - Skimmed Milk Powder
- Lactose**
- Anhydrous Milk Fat
  - Emulsifier (Soya Lecithin)
- Barley** Malt Extract
- Flavourings
- Milk Chocolate contains - Cocoa Solids: 32% minimum, Milk Solids: 21% minimum

Allergy Text

May contain Hazelnuts and Other Nuts.

Nutrition

	PER 100g:
Energy	2607 kJ / 628 kcal
Fat	48 g
- of which saturates	35 g
Carbohydrate	44 g
- of which sugars	43 g
Protein	5.0 g
Salt	0.20 g

Calculated Nutrition

	per 100g
Energy (kJ)	2607
Energy (kcal)	628
Fat (g)	48
of which saturates (g)	35
Carbohydrate (g)	44
of which sugars (g)	43
Protein (g)	5
Salt (g)	0.2



